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INTERPRETER ROSTER 
(as of 07/23/14) 

 
Albanian 

Suzanna Myftari - 248- 288-6440 

 

Arabic: 

Wejdan “Jan” Nafsu © - 248-462-4141 Cell, 248-618-0031 fax, janafsu.ace@gmail.com  

Ratib Habbal © - 248-390-5910 Cell, ratib@ratib.com 

Nada Ammoun © - 248-252-2576 Cell, transwordlanguages@gmail.com 

Gloria Dehabey © – 419-842-0013 H, 419-944-4139 Cell, gdehabey@yahoo.com 

Rania Hijazeen © – 248-880-6650 Cell, 248-348-9002 Home, arabictranslator@ameritech.net 
 

Bosnian:  (Croation and Serb) 

Alma Thorne © – 313-506-2339, ahaticthorne@aol.com 
 
 

Caldean: 

Wejdan “Jan” Nafsu © - 248-462-4141 Cell, 248-618-0031 fax, janafsu.ace@gmail.com  

  
 

Chinese: 

Dennis West, DDS © (Mandarin/Cantonese) - 248-647-2860 Work, 248-505-8061 Cell, theonysis711@aol.com 

Constance Leong © (Mandarin/Cantonese) - 248-647-5109, 248-703-0016 Cell, dickandconnie14@hotmail.com 

Elinor Ho – 248-269-4218 Work, 586-418-2211 Pager 

 

Croatian: 

Miro Mitkovski © – 313-563-7850, miromitkovski@ameritech.net 

 

Egyptian: 

Heidi Haidar – 734-891-2622 Cell, 734-480-7700 Home, 734-667-2179 Fax, heidihaidar@hotmail.com  

 

Farsi: 

Yasamin Pakizegi © – 617-868-7370 Home, 781-671-7172 Cell, jasminepaki@hotmail.com 

 

French: 

Kim-Hoa Olbrys – 248-379-3480 Cell, kolbrys@yahoo.com  

 

German: 

Marianne Lembfeld – 734-972-3428 

 

 

Hindi: 

Cynthia Khan © - 248-659-2063 Cell, ckhan56@yahoo.com  
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Hungarian: 

Adrijana Randolph (Worldwide Interpreters) 313-886-3361 

 

Ibo: 

Letitia Uduma – 313-903-3117 

 

Indonesian: 

Jimmy Manan © – (Maryland) – 301-571-1735, 240-485-8976 Cell, jimmy.manan@verizon.net 

 

Korean: 

Younghea Lee – 248-855-4522,  

Ann Green – (Chicago) – 312-307-7437, annsookgreen@aol.com 

Gwanjun Kim – 616-527-6523 (Grand Rapids) 

 

Kurdish: 

Nazar Salih – 313-414-3305 Cell, nazar_kurdish@yahoo.com  

 

Lithuanian 

Jolanta Nemanis © – 734-635-8449 Cell, 734-451-2641 Home, jnemanisc21@sbcglobal.net 

Alma Butkunas – 734-464-9171 Home, 734-634-0045 Cell, almabutkunas@aol.com 

 

Portuguese: 

Helena Lourdes Gallagher (Pro Qual) – 248-760-9750, 248-361-7291 

Lawrence Raizman – 248-879-6702 

 

Punjabi 

Cynthia Khan © - 248-659-2063 Cell, ckhan56@yahoo.com  

 

Romanian: 

Gabriella Gui – 734-981-1339, 734-355-0651Cell 

 

Russian: 

Jurabek (Jay) Aripov – 616-295-0790. jay@yldlaw.com 

Bella Sherman – 734-320-9559, bellash@umich.edu 

 

Sign Language: 

John Stuckless – 248-766-9193; johnstuckless@yahoo.com 

DEAFCAN – 248-332-3331, 248-332-7334 Fax, deafcan@deafcan.org 

Deaf and Hearing Impaired Services – 248-473-1888 

 

Sinhalese – Tamil (Sri Lanka) 

Gabriel Jayanthakumar © - 201-993-5055 cell, 732-220-1562 home, hihipeace@yahoo.com 

 

Spanish: 

Maria Longley © (Fed Cert) – 248-540-9210, 248-978-6265 Cell 

Maria (Maite) Kilpatrick (Fed Cert) – 253-347-3316 Cell, maite.kilpatrick@gmail.com 

Ellen Donohue © (Fed Cert) – 517-712-2449 Cell, e_donohue@comcast.net 
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Mauricio DeCordova © – 517-712-2447 mauriciocordova@comcast.net 

Sara Pallero (Pallero Translation) © – 586-247-1004, 248-931-1474 Cell, pallerotrans@aol.com 

Evelyn Villaruel – 248-888-8024 H, 734-634-0882 Cell, rvillarruel1@twmi.rr.com 

Lulu Hollow – 248-548-6733 

Kevin Casillas – 313-461-3669 Cell 

 

Tagalog: 

Teresita Miranda-Tchou – 412-848-1743 Cell, raytesstchou@att.net 

Primo Tongko Jr. – 248-931-5436 Cell 

 

Urdu: 

Cynthia Khan © - 248-659-2063 Cell, 313-563-2051 Office, Ckhan56@yahoo.com, Cynthia@poblo.org 

 

 

Vietnamese: 

Kim-Hao Olbrys – 248-379-3480 Cell, 248-626-8675 

Phu Kim Nguyen – 734-485-1336, kimphu@yahoo.com 

 

Yemmen: 

Heidi Haidar – 734-891-2622 Cell, 734-480-7700 Home, 734-667-2179 Fax, heidihaidar@hotmail.com  

 

 

Agencies: 

Bromberg & Associates: Kimberly Wallace – 313-871-0080 phone, 888-225-1912 fax 

Pallero Translation Sara Pallero – 586-247-1004, 248-931-1474 Cell, pallerotrans@aol.com 

University Translators – Sue Otto/Laurie Finch – 734-665-7295, sotto@univtrans.com 

Access Languages – David Habboo – 248-424-4800, 248-966-2266 Pager, davidhabboo@sbcglobal.net 

Worldwide Interpreters – Adrijana Randolph – 313-886-3361 

 

Interpreter Web Sites: 

http://infoweb.ao.dcn/intrp.fwx?mode=reportform 

http://www.mitinweb.org/index.cfm 
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